MISSOURI

&

University of
Science & Technology

FALL SEMESTER 2012
MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

MISSOURI RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Information Activity Health Information Activity Health
Credit Technology Facility Service Credit Technology Facility  Service
Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Total Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Total
1 $ 269.40 $ 13.40 $ 3365 $ 92.00 $ 408.45 1 $ 746.60 $ 13.40 $ 3365 $ 92.00 $ 885.65
2 538.80 26.80 67.30 92.00 724.90 2 1,493.20 26.80 67.30 92.00 1,679.30
3 808.20 40.20 100.95 92.00 1,041.35 3 2,239.80 40.20 100.95 92.00 2,472.95
4 1,077.60 53.60 134.60 92.00 1,357.80 4 2,986.40 53.60 134.60 92.00 3,266.60
5 1,347.00 67.00 168.25 92.00 1,674.25 5 3,733.00 67.00 168.25 92.00 4,060.25
6 1,616.40 80.40 201.90 92.00 1,990.70 6 4,479.60 80.40 201.90 92.00 4,853.90
7 1,885.80 93.80 244.55 92.00 2,316.15 7 5,226.20 93.80 244,55 92.00 5,656.55
8 2,155.20 107.20 278.20 92.00 2,632.60 8 5,972.80 107.20 278.20 92.00 6,450.20
9 2,424.60 120.60 311.85 92.00 2,949.05 9 6,719.40 120.60 311.85 92.00 7,243.85
10 2,694.00 134.00 345.50 92.00 3,265.50 10 7,466.00 134.00 345.50 92.00 8,037.50
11 2,963.40 147.40 345.50 92.00 3,548.30 11 8,212.60 147.40 345.50 92.00 8,797.50
12 3,232.80 160.80 345.50 92.00 3,831.10 12 8,959.20 160.80 345.50 92.00 9,557.50
13 3,502.20 174.20 345.50 92.00 4,113.90 13 9,705.80 174.20 345.50 92.00 10,317.50
14 3,771.60 187.60 345.50 92.00 4,396.70 14 10,452.40 187.60 345.50 92.00 11,077.50
15 4,041.00 201.00 345.50 92.00 4,679.50 15 11,199.00 201.00 345.50 92.00 11,837.50
16 4,310.40 214.40 345.50 92.00 4,962.30 16 11,945.60 214.40 345.50 92.00 12,597.50
17 4,579.80 227.80 345.50 92.00 5,245.10 17 12,692.20 227.80 345.50 92.00 13,357.50
18 4,849.20 241.20 345.50 92.00 5,527.90 18 13,438.80 241.20 345.50 92.00 14,117.50
Graduate Students
MISSOURI RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Information Activity Health Information Activity Health
Credit Technology Facility Service Credit Technology Facility  Service
Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Total Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Total
1 $ 354.50 $ 13.40 $ 36.95 $ 92.00 $ 496.85 1 $ 915.20 $ 13.40 $ 36.95 $ 92.00 $1,057.55
2 709.00 26.80 70.60 92.00 898.40 2 1,830.40 26.80 70.60 92.00 2,019.80
3 1,063.50 40.20 104.25 92.00 1,299.95 3 2,745.60 40.20 104.25 92.00 2,982.05
4 1,418.00 53.60 137.90 92.00 1,701.50 4 3,660.80 53.60 137.90 92.00 3,944.30
5] 1,772.50 67.00 171.55 92.00 2,103.05 5 4,576.00 67.00 171.55 92.00 4,906.55
6 2,127.00 80.40 205.20 92.00 2,504.60 6 5,491.20 80.40 205.20 92.00 5,868.80
7 2,481.50 93.80 238.85 92.00 2,906.15 7 6,406.40 93.80 238.85 92.00 6,831.05
8 2,836.00 107.20 272.50 92.00 3,307.70 8 7,321.60 107.20 272.50 92.00 7,793.30
) 3,190.50 120.60 306.15 92.00 3,709.25 9 8,236.80 120.60 306.15 92.00 8,755.55
10 3,545.00 134.00 339.80 92.00 4,110.80 10 9,152.00 134.00 339.80 92.00 9,717.80
11 3,899.50 147.40 339.80 92.00 4,478.70 11 10,067.20 147.40 339.80 92.00 10,646.40
12 4,254.00 160.80 339.80 92.00 4,846.60 12 10,982.40 160.80 339.80 92.00 11,575.00
13 4,608.50 174.20 339.80 92.00 5,214.50 13 11,897.60 174.20 339.80 92.00 12,503.60
14 4,963.00 187.60 339.80 92.00 5,582.40 14 12,812.80 187.60 339.80 92.00 13,432.20
15 5,317.50 201.00 339.80 92.00 5,950.30 15 13,728.00 201.00 339.80 92.00 14,360.80
16 5,672.00 214.40 339.80 92.00 6,318.20 16 14,643.20 214.40 339.80 92.00 15,289.40
17 6,026.50 227.80 339.80 92.00 6,686.10 17 15,558.40 227.80 339.80 92.00 16,218.00
18 6,381.00 ° 241.20 *  339.80 92.00  7,054.00 18 16,473.60 °* 241.20 * 339.80 92.00 17,146.60

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will
be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.

Engineering Supplemental Fee of $74.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except
for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of $72.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Biological Sciences and Chemistry
Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of $70.90 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Geology,
and Geophysics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of $35.40 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses.
Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of $36.10 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS

courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/lI-16.pdf.
Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.




